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I t . — L i v e s t o c k o n F a r m s b y P r o v i n c e a t J u n e 1 ,1953 a n d 1954—concluded 

Province and I tem Province and I tem 

New B r u n s w i c k -

Milk cows1... 
Other cattle. 
Sheep 
Swine 

Q u e b e c -
Horses 
Milk cows2... 
Other cattle. 
Sheep 
Swine 

Ontar io -
Horses 
Milk cows2... 
Other cattle. 
Sheep 
Swine 

Hanitoba-

Milk cows2... 
Other cattle. 
Sheep 
Swine 

No. 

29,000 
95,000 
98,400 
64,300 
56,000 

218,000 
1,016,200 

903,600 
360,800 
867,000 

202,200 
1,040,000 
1,942,000 

414,500 
1,450,000 

96,800 
195,000 
459,000 
65,000 

287,000 

No. 

26,000 
96,500 
98,500 
66,000 
67,000 

204,000 
1,078,000 

912,000 
363,000 

1,051,000 

176,000 
1,045,000 
1,966,000 

410,000 
1,560,000 

91,000 
198,000 
462,000 

60,000 
360,000 

S a s k a t c h e w a n -
Horses 
Milk cows2  

Other c a t t l e . . . . 

Swine 

A l b e r t a -
Horses 
Milk cows2 . . . 
Other cattle. 
Sheep 
Swine 

British Columbia-

Milk cows2 . . . 
Other cat t le . 
Sheep 
Swine 

Yukon Territory 
T o t a l s -

Horses 
Milk cows2  

Other cattle 
Sheep 
Swine 

No. 

255,500 229,000 
285,000 276,000 

1,150,000 1,111,000 
170,000 156,000 
469,000 539,000 

222,000 197,000 
289,000 303,000 

1,621,000 1,707,000 
432,000 528,000 

1,180,000 1,408,000 

30,300 31,000 
94,000 100,000 
258,000 277,000 
81,000 83,000 
42,000 47,000 

1,096,200 993,300 
3,146,200 3,233,000 
6,616,M0 6,721,000 
1,721,300 1,804,400 
4,447,000 5,141,000 

1 Statistics for Newfoundland and Yukon Territory not available, 
over, kept for milk purposes. 

2 Cows and heifers, two years or 

17.—Average Value per Head of Farm Livestock by Province 1953 and 1954 

Province and I tem 

Newfoundland > 
Prince Edward Island 

Horses 
All cattle 

Milk cows1  

Other cattle 
Sheep 
Swine 

Nova Sco t ia -
Horses 
All cattle 

Milk cows1  

Other cattle 
Sheep 
Swine 

New B r u n s w i c k -
Horses 
All cattle 

Milk cows1  

Other cattle 
Sheep 
Swine 

Quebec -
Horses 
All cattle 

Milk cows1  

Other cattle 
Sheep 
Swine 

Ontar io -
Horses 
All cattle 

Milk cows2  

Other cattle 
Sheep 
Swine 

1953 

103 
151 
73 
18 
31 

124 
109 
156 
73 
16 
27 

120 
108 
156 
62 
18 

141 
112 
153 
65 
17 
31 

91 
133 
179 
109 
24 
32 

1954 

133 
60 
17 

118 
92 

130 
61 
15 
34 

125 
48 
15 
34 

128 
53 
16 
35 

118 
162 
95 
22 
41 

Manitoba— 
Horses 
All cattle 

Milk cows2 . . . 
Other cattle. . 

Sheep 
Swine 

Saskatchewan-

Province and I t em 

All cattle 
Milk cows2 . . . 
Other cattle . 

Sheep 
Swine 

Alberta— 
Horses 
All cattle 

Milk cows2 . . . 
Other cattle.. 

Sheep 
Swine 

British Columbia-
Horses 
All cattle 

Milk cows2  

Other cattle 
Sheep 
Swine 

Yukon Territory-
Totals— 

Horses 
AU cattle 

Milk cows2  

Other cattle. . . 
Sheep 
Swine 

1953 

55 
125 
176 
104 
19 

45 
122 
166 
HI 
18 
27 

51 
129 
190 
118 
19 
31 

81 
133 
188 
112 
22 
33 

80 
125 
169 
104 
20 
31 

1954 

54 
102 
136 
87 
17 
33 

46 
102 
140 
92 
15 
31 

50 
107 
156 

74 
109 

91 
22 

79 
106 
144 
87 
18 
36 

1 Statistics for Newfoundland and Yukon Territory not available. 2 Cows and heifers, two years 
or over, kept for milk purposes. 


