16.-Livestock on Farms by Province at June 1, 1953 and 1954-concluded

Province and Item	1953	1954	Province and Item	1953	1954
	No.	No.		No.	No.
New Brunswick—			Saskatchewan-		
Horses	29,000	26,000	Horses	255,500	229,000
Milk cows2	95,000	96,500	Milk cows2	285,000	276,000
Other cattle	98,400	98,500	Other cattle	1,150,000	1,111,000
Sheep	64,300	66,000	Sheep	170,000	156,000
Swine	56,000	67,000	Swine	469,000	539,000
01			Alberta—		
Quebec-	218,000	204.000	Horses	222,000	197,000
Horses			Milk cows ²	289,000	303,000
Milk cows2	1,016,200	1,078,000	Other cattle	1,621,000	1,707,000
Other cattle	903,600	912,000	Sheep	432,000	528,000
Sheep	360,800	363,000	Swine	1,180,000	1,408,000
Swine	867,000	1,051,000	British Columbia—	-380 (2000)	
Ontario—			Horses	30,300	31,000
Horses	202,200	176,000	Milk cows ²	94,000	100,000
Milk cows ²	1,040,000	1,045,000	Other cattle	258,000	277,000
Other cattle	1,942,000	1,966,000	Sheep	81,000	83,000
Sheep	414,500	410,000	Swine	42,000	47,000
Swine	1,450,000	1,560,000	CALUMETOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR ALLO SECURIOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO	12,000	11,000
D#Me	1, 100,000	1,000,000	Yukon Territory—1		
Manitoba—			Totals—		
Horses	96,800	91,000	Horses	1,096,200	993,300
Milk cows2	195,000	198,000	Milk cows2	3,146,200	3,233,000
Other cattle	459,000	462,000	Other cattle	6,616,000	6,721,000
Sheep	65,000	60,000	Sheep	1,721,300	1,804,400
Swine	287,000	360,000	Swine	4,447,000	5,141,000

¹ Statistics for Newfoundland and Yukon Territory not available. over, kept for milk purposes.

17.-Average Value per Head of Farm Livestock by Province 1953 and 1954

Province and Item	1953	1954	Province and Item	1953	1954
Newfoundland—	\$	\$	Manitoba—	\$	\$
Prince Edward Island—			Horses	55	54
Horses	89	80	All cattle	125	102
All cattle	103	88	Milk cows2	176	136
Milk cows2	151	133	Other cattle	104	87 17
Other cattle	73	60	Sheep	19 32	32
Sheep	18	17	Swine	34	90
Swine	31	39	Saskatchewan—		
Nova Scotia-			Horses	45	46
Horses	124	118	All cattle	122	102
All cattle	109	92	Milk cows ²	166	140
Milk cows2	156	130	Other cattle	111	93
Other cattle	73	61	Sheep	18	16
Sheep	16	15	Swine	27	3:
Swine.	27	34	Alberta—		
New Brunswick-			Horses	51	50
New Brunswick-	***	•00	All cattle	129	107
Horses	120	108	Milk cows2	190	156
All cattle	108	86 125	Other cattle	118	98
Milk cows ² Other cattle	156 62	125 48	Sheep	19	17
Shoop	18	15	Swine	31	30
Sheep	18 30		British Columbia—		
	30	34	Horses	81	74
Quebec-			All cattle	133	109
Horses	141	139	Milk cows ²	188	160
All cattle	112	93	Other cattle	112	9:
Milk cows ²	153	128	Sheep	22	2
Other cattle	65	53	Swine	33	3
Sheep	17	16		00	0.
Swine	31	35	Yukon Territory—		
Ontario-			Totals—		- 10
Horses	91	89	Horses	80	7
All cattle	133	118	All cattle	125	10
Milk cows ²	179	162	Milk cows2	169	14
Other cattle	109	95	Other cattle	104	- 8
Sheep	24	22	Sheep	20	18
Swine	32	41	Swine	31	36

Statistics for Newfoundland and Yukon Territory not available, or over, kept for milk purposes.

² Cows and heifers, two years or

² Cows and heifers, two years